
The following adjustments shall apply to natural gas rate schedules dated October 1, 2023:

Residential R-1

Customer Charge - $14.75 per meter (October - April) / $7.50 (May - September)

First 5 therms 108.37 ¢ per therm 16.96 ¢ per therm 0.38 ¢ per therm 125.71 ¢ per therm

Next 5 therms 97.68 ¢ per therm 16.96 ¢ per therm 0.38 ¢ per therm 115.02 ¢ per therm

Next 20 therms 86.97 ¢ per therm 16.96 ¢ per therm 0.38 ¢ per therm 104.31 ¢ per therm

Over 30 therms 76.25 ¢ per therm 16.96 ¢ per therm 0.38 ¢ per therm 93.59 ¢ per therm

 

General Service G-1  

Customer Charge - $28.00 per meter (October - April) / $12.00 (May - September)

First 10 therms 104.41 ¢ per therm 16.96 ¢ per therm 0.38 ¢ per therm 121.75 ¢ per therm

Next 40 therms 94.70 ¢ per therm 16.96 ¢ per therm 0.38 ¢ per therm 112.04 ¢ per therm

Next 50 therms 84.97 ¢ per therm 16.96 ¢ per therm 0.38 ¢ per therm 102.31 ¢ per therm

Over 100 therms 75.28 ¢ per therm 16.96 ¢ per therm 0.38 ¢ per therm 92.62 ¢ per therm

 

General Service G-2  

Customer Charge - $180.00 per meter

Demand Charge:  

Maximum Daily Demand 75.00 ¢ per therm --- --- 75.00 ¢ per therm

Commodity Charge:

First 1,000 therms 72.38 ¢ per therm 16.96 ¢ per therm 0.38 ¢ per therm 89.72 ¢ per therm

Next 4,000 therms 62.92 ¢ per therm 16.96 ¢ per therm 0.38 ¢ per therm 80.26 ¢ per therm

Next 10,000 therms 56.90 ¢ per therm 16.96 ¢ per therm 0.38 ¢ per therm 74.24 ¢ per therm

Over 15,000 therms 55.04 ¢ per therm 16.96 ¢ per therm 0.38 ¢ per therm 72.38 ¢ per therm

Off-Peak OP-1

Demand Charge:

First 250 therms $150.00 minimum --- --- $150.00 minimum

Over 250 therms 40.00 ¢ per therm --- --- 40.00 ¢ per therm

Commodity Charge:

First 1,000 therms 73.16 ¢ per therm 12.08 ¢ per therm 0.35 ¢ per therm 85.59 ¢ per therm

Next 4,000 therms 63.70 ¢ per therm 12.08 ¢ per therm 0.35 ¢ per therm 76.13 ¢ per therm

Next 10,000 therms 57.68 ¢ per therm 12.08 ¢ per therm 0.35 ¢ per therm 70.11 ¢ per therm

Over 15,000 therms 55.82 ¢ per therm 12.08 ¢ per therm 0.35 ¢ per therm 68.25 ¢ per therm

Interruptible Transport T-1

Customer Charge - $200.00 per meter

Commodity Transportation Charge:

First 120,000 therms 9.96 ¢ per therm --- --- 9.96 ¢ per therm

Next 170,000 therms 6.31 ¢ per therm --- --- 6.31 ¢ per therm

Next 200,000 therms 3.11 ¢ per therm --- --- 3.11 ¢ per therm

Over 490,000 therms 1.01 ¢ per therm --- --- 1.01 ¢ per therm

 

Firm Transport T-2  

Demand Charge

First 1,000 therms $400.00 minimum --- --- $400.00 minimum

Over 1,000 therms 40.00 ¢ per therm --- --- 40.00 ¢ per therm

Commodity Transportation Charge:

First 120,000 therms 11.40 ¢ per therm --- --- 11.40 ¢ per therm
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Next 170,000 therms 7.71 ¢ per therm --- --- 7.71 ¢ per therm

Next 200,000 therms 4.63 ¢ per therm --- --- 4.63 ¢ per therm

Over 490,000 therms 1.91 ¢ per therm --- --- 1.91 ¢ per therm

Index Gas Rate Schedule I-1

Customer Charge - $200.00 per meter

Commodity Charge:  Index price plus $0.51 per MMBtu

Commodity Discount Rider:  minus $0.15 per MMBtu

Commodity Transportation Charge:

First 120,000 therms 9.96 ¢ per therm --- --- 9.96 ¢ per therm

Next 170,000 therms 6.31 ¢ per therm --- --- 6.31 ¢ per therm

Next 200,000 therms 3.11 ¢ per therm --- --- 3.11 ¢ per therm

Over 490,000 therms 1.01 ¢ per therm --- --- 1.01 ¢ per therm

These rates affect 31,857 gas consumers of Jackson Energy Authority. Effective 4/1/2025


